

TOWN OF FREETOWN CONSERVATION COMMISSION

TOWN HALL • P. O. BOX 438 • ASSONET, MASSACHUSETTS 02702

Notice of Vacancy

Per Diem Conservation Agent

March 27, 2024

Notice is hereby given that the Conservation Commission is seeking applications for the position of a Per Diem Conservation Agent. This is a non-union position. This position is on an as needed basis, Additional details can be found on the job description.

The Conservation Commission oversees local compliance with the Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act. It also oversees compliance with any application local rules, regulations, or bylaws related to wetlands and wetlands protection. Additionally, the Conservation Commission is the steward of the majority of protected, open space owned and maintained by the Town of Freetown.

The job description and application can be found on freetownma.gov. Please send a cover letter and resume as well as application to: Conservation Commission, Town of Freetown, 3 North Main St, PO Box 438, Assonet, MA 02702 or <u>planning@freetownma.gov</u>. This position will remain open until filled, with review of applications beginning on Wednesday April 10, 2024.

Telephone: (508) 644-2201 ext. 6

E-mail: conservation@freetownma.gov

